Customer Service | 866.752.1363
Bariatric Sentra EC Heavy-Duty,
Extra-Extra-Wide Wheelchair
HCPCS: K0007-1,K0007-1
• Carbon steel frame with triple-coated chrome for an attractive, chip-proof, maintainable finish
• Reinforced steel gussets at all weight bearing points provide additional strength
• Durable reinforced nylon upholstery
• Steel, spoke wheels are strong and maintenance free
• Heavy-duty, flat-free 8" front casters are adjustable in two positions
• Extra-heavy-duty front forks
• Reinforced side frame, caster journals and dual cross bars
• Precision sealed wheel bearings in front and rear ensure long-lasting performance and reliability
• Extra-large, padded armrests provide comfort and support
• Riggings have extra-large, heavy-duty, aluminum foot plates that provide maximum support, are attractive and crack proof
(Must be ordered separately, PH-SF for swing-away footrests, PHELR for elevating legrests)
• Comes with push-to-lock wheel locks
• Weight Capacity 700 lbs
PRODUCTS Description
STD26ECDDA Sentra EC,26""Det.DeskArm,1/cs
STD26ECDDA-ELR SentraEC,26"HD.DetDskArm,ElvLg 1/cs
STD26ECDDA-SF SentraEC,26"HD.DetDskArm,SwgFt 1/cs
STD26ECDFA Sentra EC,26in Det.FullArm,1/cs
STD26ECDFA-ELR SentraEC,26"HD.DetFullArm,ElvLg 1/cs
STD26ECDFA-SF SentraEC,26"HD.DetFullArm,SwgFt 1/cs
STD28ECDDA Sentra EC,28"Det.DeskArm,1/cs
STD28ECDFA Sentra EC,28"Det.FullArm,1/cs
STD30ECDDA Sentra EC,30"Det.DeskArm,1/cs
STD30ECDFA Sentra EC,30"Det.FullArm,1/cs
SPECIFICATIONS Description
Warranty Limited Lifetime
Product Weight 62 lb | 64 lb | 66 lb
Product Dimensions 43" (L) w/ riggings x 34.5" (W) x 35" (H)
Seat Dimensions 26" (W) x 20" (D)
Weight Capacity 700 lb
Seat To Floor Height 19.5"
Carton Shipping Weight 68 lb | 70 lb | 72 lb
Folded Dimensions 43" (L) w/ riggings x 14" (W) x 35" (H)
Back Height 18"